FORM PTO 1595 🦯 RECORDATION FORM NT OF COMMERCE 08-11-1999 (Rev. 6-93) d Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS O Doc. No. 146345.1 lo. XRAYT:51136 101113469 Copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please recu 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL X-RAY TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD RESEARCH ORGANISATION Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes X No Street Address: 11TH FLOOR 3. Nature of Conveyance: **60 COLLINS STREET** X Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: MELBOURNE, VICTORIA 3000, AUSTRALIA □ Other Execution Date: 16 DECEMBER, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No. 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 5,802,137 Additional numbers attached?

Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ Name: FULWIDER PATTON LEE & UTECHT, LLP X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees Internal Address: ATTN: JAMES W. PAUL, ESQ. Street Address: 10877 WILSHIRE BLVD. 8. Deposit account number: 06-2425 10TH FLOOR (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: LOS ANGELES State: CA Zip: 90024 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is

JAMES W. PAUL - REG. NO. 29,967

Name of Person Signing

Signature 5

August 4, 1999 Date

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

QL/10/1999 NTHAI1 00000139 5802137

Peblic burden reporting for this collection of incomplete he cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Diffice of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Patent and Trademark Reduction Project, (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FREEHILLS PATENT ATTORNEYS

PATENTS TRADE MARKS DESIGNS

CERTIFICATION

I, Greg Noonan, Registered Patent Attorney of Freehills Patent Attorneys, of 101 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia, CERTIFY that the attached document is a true and correct photocopy, complete in every respect, of the original document.

DATED:

1 February 1999

GREC NOONAN

This deed of assignment

is made on the 16 day of Dec 1998 between the following parties:

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation

a body corporate established pursuant to the Science and Industry Research Act 1949 (Cth)

of Limestone Avenue, Campbell, Australian Capital Territory (Assignor)

2. X-Ray Technologies Pty Ltd

ACN 076 348 000 of Level 11, 60 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is registered as the proprietor of the Sale Technology, short particulars of which are set out in the schedule to this deed (Sale Technology).
- B. The Assignor has assigned to the Assignee its Intellectual Property and other rights subsisting in the Sale Technology upon the terms of this Deed, in a Deed of Assignment dated 1 May 1998.
- C. The parties wish to confirm that Assignment in a shorter form.

This deed witnesses:

- For good and valuable consideration by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor acknowledges, by executing this deed) the Assignor, as legal and beneficial owner of the Sale Technology, assigns, transfers and sets over the following rights to the Assignee:
 - (a) all its rights, title and interest in the Sale Technology; and
 - (b) all its rights to take legal action against any third party for infringement of the Sale Technology (whether such rights accrued at any time prior to, or existed at the date of, this deed).
- The Assignor agrees that upon receiving a written request from the Assignee, it will provide such assistance as the Assignee may reasonably require (including the execution of documents) for the purpose of further assuring the Assignee's title to the Sale Technology.
- The Assignee agrees to bear any reasonable costs the Assignor incurs in connection with providing assistance pursuant to a request made by the Assignor under clause 2.

MELCD\98251019.5 page 1

Schedule - Sale Technology

Case 1

United States patent 5802137

United States patent application 08/845211

Case 2

Australian provisional patent application PO9692

Australian provisional patent application PP6466

Case 3

Patent Applications:

Australia	50963/96
Canada	2216907
China	96193783.1
European Patent Office	96907215.6
Japan	528711/1996
South Korea	97-706920
Malaysia	PI9704602
United States	08/930049

Case 4

Australian provisional patent application PP4837 Case 5

International patent application PCT/AU97/00882 Case 6

International patent application PCT/AU98/00237

The common seal of COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION

was hereunto affixed by the authority of the Chief Executive of the said Organisation in the presence of:

Director

T J Healy

Manager Legal Business

Name (please print)

The common seal of X-RAY TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD

(ACN 076 348 000) was hereunto affixed in accordance with its Articles of Association in the presence of:

Director

J. A. INCKES.

Name (please print)





Secretary

IAN D BENNETT

Name (please print)

MELCD\98251019.5

page 3